Castell
SAFETY INTERLOCKS FOR ELECTROSTATIC PRECIPITATORS
The Future of Safety is Here
Castell Interlocks, Inc.
150 N. Michigan Avenue, Suite 800
Chicago, IL 60601  USA
p: 1.312.360.1516
f: 1.312.268.5174

Up to 6 symbols
(2)  Form 1               2                   3                   4
Order Information
Order Information
20 amps (UL:20A/CSA:16A
32 amps (UL&CSA:30A)
63 amps (UL&CSA:65A)
FS (1) / Q (1)
B = Brass / S = Stainless steel
P = Panel mount (back of board)
F = Front of board mount, with enclosure
C/O = no/nc arrangement (contacts closed/opened)
CC = nc arrangement (all contacts closed)
4 = standard contacts number
FS (1) up to 3 digits / Q (1) up to 6 digits
Two key bolt interlock to lock existing breaker or TR grounding handle. Often used to release an additional key for splitter options
or maintenance doors. Available in a double key or exchange key condition. Exchange Condition: bolt extended, primary key free,
secondary key trapped. Double Key Condition: bolt extended, both keys released.
1 Lock portion type
2 Material
3 Number of lock portions
4 L Dimension (bolt length when retracted) in mm
5 Form
6 Key Condition
7 Mounting hole size
8 Lock portion symbols (inserting/withdrawing key)
KL Circuit Breaker & TR Set Interlock
(1)  FS - Lock type
Up to 3 symbols
Q - Lock type
Up to 6 symbols
Order Information
FS (1) / Q (1)
B = Brass / S = Stainless steel
1S = 1 secondary key (2 locks)
0 / 6,4 / 12,7 / 19,1 / 25,4
1 / 2 / 3 / 4 (2)
D = double key condition / E = exchange key condition
(see operation details, page 1)
10.3 mm (for 3/8” fasteners)
FS (1) up to 3 digits / Q (1) up to 6 digits
1 Lock portion type
2 Material
3 Mounting
4 Lock Exchange
5 Lock Exchange
6 Lock portion symbol(s)
7 Lock portion symbol(s)
X Key Exchange Unit
Order Information
FS (1) / Q (1)
B = Brass / S = Stainless steel
H - Horizontal
V - Vertical
Number of Incoming Keys
Number of Released Keys
FS (1) up to 3 digits / Q (1) up to 6 digits
FS (1) up to 3 digits / Q (1) up to 6 digits
Product Type 1 2 3 4 5
Part Number X
Example X FS B H 1 3
6 7
ABC ABC
Incoming
Released
* Maximum of 10 total locks per K-Box
1                      2              3                       4
Keys & AccessoriesKeys
1 Material - B-Brass
- S-Stainless Steel
2 Key Symbol up to 6 digits
Product Type 1 2 3 4
Part Number KF